
France
Czech Republic
Spain
Russia
Germany
Great Britain
Croatia
Switzerland
Italy
Romania
Serbia
Netherlands
Ukraine
Belgium
Belarus
Poland
Slovakia
Austria
Latvia
Luxembourg
Hungary
Sweden
Denmark
Cyprus
Bulgaria
Montenegro
Portugal
Bosnia & Herzegovina
Turkey
Georgia
Lithuania
Israel
Moldova
Slovenia
Greece
Finland
Estonia
Albania
Andorra
Armenia
Azerbaijan
FYR of Macedonia
Iceland
Ireland
Kosovo
Liechtenstein
Malta
Monaco
Norway
San Marino

Russia
Czech Republic
Italy
France
Serbia
Ukraine
Poland
Spain
Romania
Great Britain
Germany
Switzerland
Austria
Slovakia
Slovenia
Greece
Hungary
Croatia
Denmark
Georgia
Netherlands
Belarus
Bulgaria
Malta
Estonia
Norway
Belgium
Sweden
Israel
Portugal
Turkey
Latvia
Moldova
Finland
Cyprus
FYR of Macedonia
Lithuania
Bosnia & Herzegovina
Luxembourg
Montenegro
Albania
Andorra
Armenia
Azerbaijan
Iceland
Ireland
Kosovo
Liechtenstein
Monaco
San Marino

3453
2898
2504
2186
2167
1717
1461
1426
1315
1011
1004
797
620
612
394
390
323
322
224
188
159
143
132
115
114
80
80
74
68
61
59
55
54
54
53
44
39
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

26396

2603.5
1531
1254
926
764
727

659.5
650
621
579
478
438
342
335
328
309
309

302.5
292
254
245
242

237.5
229
205
153

128.5
100
97

84.5
78
74
49
45
33
29
25
11
10
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

15783

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
“

28
29
30
31
32
33
“

35
36
37
38
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
“

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
*
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“

Professional Tennis Junior TennisTotal Total

European Tennis Trophy 2016
Categories



Germany
Austria
Netherlands
Spain
France
Czech Republic
Great Britain
Italy
Belgium
Latvia
Finland
Luxembourg
Romania
Sweden
Switzerland
Denmark
Poland
Lithuania
FYR of Macedonia
Hungary
Turkey
Ukraine
Greece
Estonia
Belarus
Russia
Slovenia
Moldova
Croatia
Albania
Andorra
Armenia
Azerbaijan
Bosnia & Herzegovina
Bulgaria
Cyprus
Georgia
Iceland
Ireland
Israel
Kosovo
Liechtenstein
Malta
Monaco
Montenegro
Norway
Portugal
San Marino
Serbia
Slovakia

Netherlands
Great Britain
France
Germany
Belgium
Spain
Russia
Sweden
Israel
Italy
Poland
Austria
Switzerland
Greece
Ukraine
Czech Republic
Albania
Andorra
Armenia
Azerbaijan
Belarus
Bosnia & Herzegovina
Bulgaria
Croatia
Cyprus
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
FYR of Macedonia
Georgia
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland
Kosovo
Latvia
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Moldova
Monaco
Montenegro
Norway
Portugal
Romania
San Marino
Serbia
Slovakia
Slovenia
Turkey

1758
370.5
265
189
157
137

135.5
130.5
114
66

65.5
63
58
50

47.5
45
41
32
20
20
20
20
15

12.5
10
5
5
3
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

3856

1194
919
742
106
99
97
85
75
55
53
52
36
34
11
5
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

3566

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
“
“
“

23
24
25
26
“

28
29
30
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“
“

“
“
“
“
“

Seniors Tennis Wheelchair TennisTotal Total

European Tennis Trophy 2016
Categories


